

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-10:061 Version: 2 Name: Easement from Jonesboro Assisted Living for 4210

South Caraway Road

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2010 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/20/2010

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND

CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM JONESBORO

ASSISTED LIVING, LLC FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Sponsors: Engineering
Indexes: Easement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Jonesboro Assisted Living LLC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2010	2	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/6/2010	2	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT FROM JONESBORO ASSISTED LIVING, LLC FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the following described property and easement for drainage improvements:

A 20 FOOT EASEMENT IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, JONESBORO, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 3A OF FIRST REPLAT OF McDOUGLE MINOR PLAT, RECORDED IN BOOK C AT PAGE 161, IN THE OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK IN THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the easement described above.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of July, 2010.